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Tariffschedule-202_0_
All I.and Port.s excent Benai)ole Land Port

I  I  Port I)ues:                                                                                                                                                     (All charges arc in Taka)

SI.  No. Vessels working within port Limits nasis of Charges Rate of Charges2019 Rate of Cl`arges 2020

a. Not exceeding  10 GRT Per vessel  on  eachentry 65.49 68.76

b. Excecdiiig  10  GRT but  iiot exceeding100GRT -do- 545.72 573 .01

C. Exceeding  loo GRT & upto 200 GRT -do- 1200.59 1260.62

d. Exceeding 200 GRT Per GRT 10 .93 I  1 .48

e. Barge and  Flat Per  10 Tolls or partthereof 6.55 6.88

f. Country Boat Per 200 kgs or partthereof 2.18 2.29

Note  :

Entry takes  place  wheii the vessel  enters  into the  limits.

2     Ber'hin£      Iarges:

Sl.  No. l'articulars oT Charges Basis of Charges
Rate of Charges2019 Rate of Charges 2020

21  lNon-I)ropellcd  :

a. Boat carrying capacity up to 2000 Kgs. Per berthing perdiem&partthcTeof 54.56 57.29

b. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 2000 -do- 109.15 114.61

Kgs and up to 4000 KgsBoatcarryingcapacityexceeding 4000

C.
-do- 163.71 171.90

Kgs  and up to  10  tonsBoatcarryingcapacity exceeding  10

d.
-do- 272.87 286.51

Tons and up to 20 Tons
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F  \Tra  (19-11 -18)\Trafflc\Tariff Schedule-2020IAII  Ports  xlsx



P''1le -2

Sl.  No. Particulars of Charges Basis of Charges Rate of Charges2019 Rate ol. Charges 2020

e. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 20 -do- 327.43 343.80

Tons and up to 40 Tolls

f. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 40 -do- 436.58 45 8.41

Tons

2.I.2:  Motor Vessels and Launches:

a. Carrying capacity up to 50 Tons Per berthiiig perdiem&partthereof 436.58 458.41

b. Carrying capacity over 50 and  lip to  loo -do- 545.72 573.01

Tons

C. Carrying capacity over  loo and up to -do- 764.00 802.20

200 Tons

d. Carrying capacity over  800  passengers or -do- 1091.44 1146.01

over 200 Tolls and up to 300 Tolls of
Cargo

e. Carryiiig capacity over 300  Tons  and  up -do- 1200.59 1260.62

to 400 Tons

f. Carrying capacity over 400 and up to -do- 1309.74 1375.23

500  Tons

9. Carrying capacity over 500   Tons and up -do- 1528.02 1604.42

to 600 Tolls

h. Carrying capacity over 600 Tons and -do- 2182.88 2292.02

above

3 00  Rivcr  I)ues:

a. Import Cargo Per  1000 Kgs or Partthereof 87.31 91.68

b. Export Cargo Per 200 Kgs or Partthereof 39.29 41 .25

C. Domestic Cargo Per 200 Kgs or Partthereof 21.83 22.92

3  2   Si}zice  Rent Ch.1rEcs (insi(le  I)ort Drotcctcd  area):

a. First  nionth Per square  metre orpartthereofpermoiithorpart+harfl^, 87.31 91.68

b. Second month -do- 109.15 114.61

C. Third  iiioiith  alid  subsequent  months -do- 130.98 137.53

iiiRi€  # -,  dr    #z
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¢)        If  any cargo (consignment) detained above 45 days, in that case space rent will be applicable.
tii)        Open  areas  will  be charged  space rent at half rate.

(iii)      Tiine is counted after the issue of a storage order by BLPA or its representative. The day on which the
storage order issued  in not counted for space rent.

(iv)      For the period before space rent charged, the cargo will  be charged as store rent.
(v)       For the purpose of the the space rent "Month" means a calendar month or part thereof.
(vi)      For the period before space rent is charged, the cargo will be charged wharf rent according to tariff

schedule.

(vii)     Movement of cargo between the place of wharf rent and the place of space rent is the responsibility of the
shipper/consignee

4.00  Landing CI"rg[cs:

S.L Particulars of Clinrges Basis or Charges Rate of Cliarges2019 Rflte of Charges 2020

a. All   generdl   goods   on   which   freight   is Per ton or part 54.60 57.33

charged     by     weight     and     any    single thereof

package  does  not  exceed  500  kgs.  such
as   Rubber,   Sandal,   Torch   Light,   Lock,
Cigarette  paper,  Cane,  Uiiibrella &  Haild

Bag etc
b. All  bag cargo,  Wheat,  Rice,  Sugar, Per ton or per case 54.60 57.33

Maize & all  kinds of Pulse,  Turmcric,

Betel  nut,  Pickle,  Ginger,  Corial`dcr

Seeds,  Dry Chili,  Cumin  Seeds,

Cilinamon, Cardamom, Tamarine,
Cloves etc.

C. Cotton yam.  Fabrics,  Hand Towel, Per bale or per case 54.60 57.33

Leather etc.

d. Frozen  fish  (Packet) Per ton or partthereof 54.60 57.33

e. Raw  fish  &  Dry  fish  etc.  (Loose) -do- 87.30 91 .67

f Wood  &  all  other goods  on which -do- 54.60 57.33

freight  is  charged  by measurerment

8. All  bulk cargo -do- 54.60 57.33

iz     23£Jy    ck       Contd;i,
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S=90 0S2trchzi rges..                                                  ±S.LParticul.irsofcharges8.

asls of Charges R<1te of Charges2019 Rate of Cliarges 2020

I Entrance Fee:(a)Truck/Bus & Lorry(b)MotorCar,Jeep,Pick-up & ThreeWheeleretc.(c)MotoCI/.

2

Per unit per entry I 09. I 4 I  14.60

-do- 54.60 57.33

r     yc  e  BI-cycle,  Pushcart/Rickshaw/Vanetc.CarpenterChare. -do-
13 .09 ]3.74

3

9.(a)Foropcning&closiii    of

8package/casesforapprajsement/inspection(b)Forreairjnofd Per package/case 15.28                                               16.o4

p          g          aiii agedpackages/caseetc.(materials will  besuppliedbytheparty.)WeightiTient/Mea -do- 32.75 34.39

4

suremelit Charge(Whereweightmcnt/measurement jsai)DlicableHolidaychargeforworkingonholid Per Truck/Lorry 54.60 57.33

5

(ifapplicab|e)                                                ayNightchareforwk.
Per diem or pallthereofperconsignmentorartthereof 1528.02 1604.42

6

g                or   ing during night(Forunloadingonly)DocumentatjoCh Per night/perconsignmentorpartthereof 982.31 I 03  1.43

7

n        arge(forpreparationofadditionaldocumentsvlz,Warehousecharges,Challan/Releaseorderetc.whenanyconslgllmentisIlottakeiideliverybythepartyonduedateHaltageChare.f Per document 240.11 252.]2

t81
g    (I   anytransportstaylnhewarehousearea)lirechareofTI Per transi)ortpernight 141.91 I 49.0 I

b9(
g             arpau  lns  lfapplied  forytheparty(subjectto€ivailabjljty)a)HirechareofMb.IC Per pieceperdjemorpart 240. I 2 252.13

0(10(
g               o   le     raneforuseutsideWarehouseprcmiscs.b)HaulagechargeofMobileCrane.a)HirechargeofForkliftforuseutsjdeWarehousepremises.)HaulagechareofFkl.ft Per hour or partthereof 1200.59 1260.62

Per Kin or partthereof 32742              I 343.79

0(b
Per :h°:Ire::Part     ` 65487                ( 687.61

9             0r    ,    . Per Kin or partthereof 163 .71 171.90

9/    rk  contd    page5  A,
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6.00 Warehouse & OT)en  Yard Sr)ace Chart:es:

SL Particulars of Basis or Charges

Year

Rate of Charges Rate of Cliarges
No Goods (Shed) (Open Yard)

I All General Goods
Flto   Iolhday

'h  to 2o`h  day 2ls' dfly & „ to  ,o`h day I I,h  ,o  2o,I, 2 r` day &
on which freightchargebyweight on`yard day onward

Per Ton or partthereofperdieiTi&partthereof 2020 16.05 32.11 48.14 1  I.45 22.92 34.41

2019 15 .29 30.58 45.85 10.90 21.83 32.77

2 Cotton Yarn  Fabrics,Tea,Pulp&Leatheretc. Per Package/Caseorpartthereofperdiem&partthereof 2020 4.59 9.19 13 .76 4.60 6.88 1  1.47

2019 4.37 8.75 13.10 4.38 6.55 10.92

3 Wood & all goods onwtiichfreightischargebymeasurement Per cubic  meterorpartthereofperdiem&partthereof 2020 13 .76 27.52 41.28 I  I.49 22.92 34.39

2019 13.10 26.21 39.31 10.94 21.83 32.75

4 Frozen Fish(a)Loose Per ton or partthereof/perdiem&pallthereof 2020 18.32 34.39 50.45

2019 I 7.45 32.75 48.05

(b)   Packet Per ton or pallthereof/Perdiem 2020 16.04 32.88 45.85

2019 15.28 3L31 43.67

Contd.....Page-6
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P[lge -6
lyre,1ul)e  e,C.  :

S.L Particulars of Basis of Rate of Cliarges Rateofchal.gcs        (Open

No. Goods Charges (Slled) Yard)

Year lst  ,o 1l`h   to 2,s` day ls'  to ll'h   to 215'  day

lo'h   day 2o`h day &onward lo`h   day 2o`h day &onw.ird

1 Cycle,        RickshawTyre&Tube Per Piece perdiem&partthereof 2020 0.26 0.53 0.72 0.18 0.26 0.36

2019 0.25 0.50 0.69 0.17 0.25 0.34

2 Baby    Taxi,    ThreeWhecler,Scooter,MotorCycle&MotorCarTyre&Tube(Size:below-7-00) -Do- 2020 0.53 0.97 I.45 0.26 0.53 0.72

2019 0.50 0.92 1.38 0.25 0.50 0.69

3 Truck,               Lorry,TructorTyre&Tube(size:upto9-,n\ -Do- 2020 1.23 2.39 3.59 0.62 I.23 1.81

2019 I.17 2.28 3.42 0.59 1.17 I.72

4 Truck,               Lorry,TructorTyre&Tube(size:above9 -Do- 2020 2.37 4.79 7.13 I.23 2.39 3.59

2019 2.26 4.56 6.79 1.17 2.28 3.42

5 Cycle  on   wheel   orsemiknockeddown(SKD) Per unit, perdiem&partthereof 2020 7.13 14.28 21.40 4.79 9.52 14.28

2019 6.79 13 .60 20.38 4.56 9.07 13.60

6 Baby    Taxi,    TlirecWheeler,Scooter,MotorCycle -Do- 2020 35.69 71.28 106.94 23.80 47.53 71.28

2019 33.99 67.89 101.85 22.67 45.27 67.89

7 Motor  Car  &   Jeeponwlleel -Do- 2020 71.28 142.59 213.86 47.53 95.06 142.60

2019 67.89 135.80 203.68 45.27 90.53 135.81

8 Lorry,   Truck,   Biis,Trailor,Tructor,Mobileworkshop&suchotheronwheels -Do- 2020 118.81 237.60 356.38 95.06 190.10 285.13

2019 113.15 226.29 339.41 90.53 181.05 271.55

T   beetc   .

Note :   In respect of SL No.  (1) to  (4) above if the Tyre  and Tube are packed together they will be
treated  as  single  piece,  if  not  they  will  be  treated  as  separate  pieces  for  assessment  of
charges  provided  that  tractor  and  other  oversized  (above  9-20)  Tyres  shall  be  charged  at
double the rate.

iiii     EE    EE    RE:
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7.1   11 andling Charges :
S.L Particulars of charges 13asis of charges Rate ofchargcs Rate of charges

2019 2020

a. Off    loading    from    any    kind    o Per ton or part 54.60 57.33

transport      &      stacking/re-stackinginsideShed/Yardbymanuallabour thereof

b. Loading  from  Shed/Yard  into  roadtransportbymanuallabour Do 54.60 57.33

C- Loading/Off loading by equipment Dc) 109.11 114.57

d. Frozen  Fish:

(i)  Packet Do 54.60 57.33

(ii)  Loose Do 65.49 68.76

7.2  Shore  llandling Chiirgcs  :
SL. Particulars of Charges Basis of Rate of Cliarges R»te ol. Clia rgcs

No Charges 20]9 2020

NormalWorking I Ioliulays After``,orking NormfllWorking Ilolidays /\l'[crworl{ing

I I o u rs llours Ilours ( I ou rs

7.2.I Import Cargo:
a. Baggcd Cargo

(i)  Salt,  Sugar,Mastered.Cement,Fertilizeretc. Per M.TonOrpartthereof 104.45 I 88.07 209.56 109.67 197.47 220.04

(ii)  Shoda Ash,  MilkPowder,Lentilsetc. -do- 145.45 236.81 316.51 152.72 248.65 332.34

(iii)  Food  Grains -do- 162.12 207 . 14 0.()() 170.23 217.50 0.00

b. Heavy goods  likeCcmeiitClinkei., LimeStone,IronandSteelmaterials,13.P.Sheet,C.ISheet,G.P.Sheet,Coals,Stones.Boulderse`c. -do- 122.24 208.07 251.02 128.35 218.47 263,57

C. All  other generalL`argoincludingscrap -do- 284.84 467.07 589.38 299.08 490.42 618,85

7.2.2 EXDort Cargo:

a. Bagged Cart!o -do- 104.45 188 .00 207.39 109.67 197.40 217.76

b. Jute, Gunny, JuteBale,JuteGoods andJuteProduct,CrashBoneetc. -do- 15  1  .70 251.13 338.34 159.29 263.69 355.26

C. Tea, Tea Chest -do- 173 . 53 289.37 327.44 182,21 303.84 343 .8 I

4C       2fz      Ycke         con`b#$8
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8.00 Removal Charges:
Particulars Basis of Rate of charges Rate of charges

charges 2019 2020

1 Drums by rolling Per M. Ton or 285.96 300.26

(Manually) part thereof

2 Bag Cargo:
(a) By manual labour do 125.33 131.60

(b) By port transport(Manually)/Uploading do 96.16 100.97

3. Frozen Fish as by manuallabour do 130.98 137.53

4. Frozen Fish with handtrollyetc. do 100.93 105.98

5. Frozen Fish:

(a) Loose do 144.41 151.63

(b) Packet do 106.03 111.33

9.00 Stevedoring Charges:
I. General Cargo Per ton or partthereof 122.23 128.34

2. Bagged Cargo do 68.97 72.42

3. rleavy Cargo do 115.27 121.03

4. Pig Iron do 68.97 72.42

5. Refer Cargo do 125.74 132.03

10.00 Passenger Facilities Chflrgcs  :

I Entry fee Per person 10.93 11.48

2 Waiting charges do 10.93 I I.48

3 Service charges do 4.38 4.60

4 Terminal charges do 10.93 11.48

To'nl 37.17 39.03

NB.  This charge schedule will  be effective for goods received/stored on and from  01/01/2020

ftc        #        y     rskcontdpageo
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11. 00 General Conditions  :

(i)        1n    case    of    mis-declaration    detected    regarding    weight    or    measurement    in    import
Manifest/Invoice/Packing  list/Consignment  note/Truck  challan,  the  authority  will  have  the
discretion  to  realize  Rent  Charge  as  per  actual  by  weight  or  measurement  whichever  is
higher.

(ii)        For dangerous and hazardous cargo 200% of the normal rates shall apply.

(iii)      Assessment  of detained  goods,  if delivery  of any  consignment  goods  is  delayed  due  to  any
Government order or requirement of the customs duly communicated/ certified by competent

authority, the rent of charge  for the 2nd and 3rd slabs shall be reduced by 50% on application
by  the  Consignee/Agent  duly  approved  by  the  Chairman.  Similar  concession  shall  also  be
admissible  for goods  handed  over to  the  customs  for auction  but  delivered  prior to  auction
duly out passed by the Customs.

(iv)        10% less Tariffofthe warehouse rent charge will be applicable on Export cargo.

(v)        The  Port  Authority  will  take  weigh/measurement  of  all  loose  cargo  for  determining  the
chargeable  weight.  Port  ofricials  will  have  the  power  to  take  weight  /measurement  if the
Manifest/Invoice/Packing   list   seems   to   be   incorrect   as   per   outward   condition   of  the

package/cargo.

(vi)       Rent  charges   will   be   levied  on  a   minimum  of  I(one)  ton/1(one)  cubic   meter  on  goods
chargeable at rate per ton/per cubic meter or part thereof.

(vii)      In the total of the bill for rent charges, the fraction for a less than 50 paisa will not be charged
and 50 paisa or above will be reckoned as one taka.

(viii)    If any cargo is kept covered by Tarpaulin in the open yard, the rate of rent charge applicable
for transit shed be charged for the same in place of hire charge of Tarpaulins, if so applied for
by the C&F Agent/Importer.

(ix)        No delivery of goods will be allowed after normal working hours.

(x)          A certain percentage of goods accruing rent charges leviable by weight may at the discretion
of the Authority be weighed and on the basis of the weight so taken, the total weight of goods
will be worked out and charged for.

(xi)         If removal/restacking  is  done  for  Port's  convenience  no  charge  will  be  realized  from  the
party,   but  if   removal/restacking   is  done   on   application   from  the  party,  charge   will   be
realized.

VAT @  15% or as decided by the Govt./Authority from time to time be realized.

The  schedule of rates shall be enhanced 5% each year in absence of re-fixing the rates as per
change in the market price.

S|]ccial  Provision:  As  approved  by the  Government  vide  Memo  No.  tinrtyfrrqu/iqq-
>>/`oob.  (t5rer->)-8ab-,  dated:   18/11/2013  of Ministry  of Shipping  the  charges  on  loading/off-

1oading  by  equipment  at  Burimari  Land  Port  will  be  applicable  only  when  such  facilities
would be provided there by the Authority.
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